Other operating costs (10.809) (4.906) (15.706) (7.696) (17.794)

Total operating costs (7.411.168) (2.445.114) (5.831.743) (1.940.866) (6.929.623)

Net operating income/(expenses) (1.926.253) (527.751) (845.319) (58.788) (1.474.920)

Gains and losses in group and associated companies - - (9.000.000) - -
Other net financial income/(expenses) 2.917.147 763.217 5.436.970 1.944.919 (2.160.550)

Current income/(loss) 990.894 235.466 (4.408.349) 1.886.131 (3.635.470)

Income taxation (5.639) (1.879) (6.667) (2.880) (8.919)

Net income/(loss) after taxes 985.255 233.587 (4.415.016) 1.883.251 (3.644.389)

Earnings per share
Including descontinued operations

Basic 0,00 0,00 (0,02) 0,01 (0,02)
Diluted 0,00 0,00 (0,02) 0,01 (0,02)

Excluding descontinued operations
Basic 0,00 0,00 (0,02) 0,01 (0,02)
Diluted 0,00 0,00 (0,02) 0,01 (0,02)

The Chief Accountant The Board

SONAECOM, S.G.P.S., S.A.

MOVEMENTS IN SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2005 AND

PRO-FORMA FOR THE PERIOD ENDED AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2004

(Amounts expressed in Euro)

2005

Initial
Share Legal Share Other adjustments Accumulated Total Net
capital reserves premium reserves for IAS/IFRS Results reserves income/(loss) Total

Balance at 31 December 2004 POC 226.250.000 114.360 335.819.541 1.329.131 - (76.244.924) 261.018.108 (3.725.780) 483.542.328
Adjustments in the conversion to IAS/IFRS (accumulated impact) - - - - (111.619) - (111.619) 81.391 (30.228)

Restated balance at 31 December 2004 226.250.000 114.360 335.819.541 1.329.131 (111.619) (76.244.924) 260.906.489 (3.644.389) 483.512.100

Appropriation of the result of 2004 - - - - - (3.644.389) (3.644.389) 3.644.389 -
Net Income for the period ended at 30 September 2005 - - - - - - - 985.255 985.255
Utilization of Share premium and reserves - - (78.641.575) (1.329.131) - 79.970.706 - - -

Balance at 30 September 2005 226.250.000 114.360 257.177.966 - (111.619) 81.393 257.262.100 985.255 484.497.355

2004

Initial
Share Legal Share Other adjustments Accumulated Total Net
capital reserves premium reserves for IAS/IFRS Results reserves income/(loss) Total

Balance at 31 December 2003 POC 226.250.000 114.360 335.819.541 1.329.131 - (53.174.552) 284.088.480 (23.070.372) 487.268.108
Adjustments in the conversion to IAS/IFRS (accumulated impact) - - - - (198.716) - (198.716) 73.775 (124.941)

Restated balance at 31 December 2003 226.250.000 114.360 335.819.541 1.329.131 (198.716) (53.174.552) 283.889.764 (22.996.597) 487.143.167

Appropriation of the result of 2003 - - - - - (22.996.597) (22.996.597) 22.996.597 -
Net Income for the period ended at 30 September 2004 - - - - - - - (4.415.016) (4.415.016)

Balance at 30 September 2004 226.250.000 114.360 335.819.541 1.329.131 (198.716) (76.171.149) 260.893.167 (4.415.016) 482.728.151

The notes are an integral part of the financial statements at 30 June 2005 and 2004.

Reserves

Reserves

 64

 65

Cash Flow Statements
for the periods ended as at 30 September 2005 and 2004

Operating activities
Payments to trade creditors (1.634.433) (1.027.266)
Payments to employees (2.898.067) (2.402.328)

Cash flows from operating activities (4.532.500) (3.429.594)

Payments/receipts relating to income taxes, net 202.264 349.283
Other payments/receipts relating to operating activities, net 6.411.677 4.583.336

2.081.441 1.503.025
Cash flows from operating activities ( 1 ) 2.081.441 1.503.025